## 502471979 08/26/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hirofumi Kondo	08/21/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku
Internal Address:	Nagoya-shi
City:	Aichi-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14010044

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125880500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (212) 588-0800

 Email:
 drey@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG
Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE- 10TH FL.
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135414-2239
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eugene LeDonne
Signature:	/Eugene LeDonne/
Date:	08/26/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=01321240#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 14

PATENT REEL: 031084 FRAME: 0267

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Hirofumi KONDO	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)	····
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)			
		(4)		(6)	
			In consideration of the sum of one each of the undersigned, the undersigned over to	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and vanied agree(s) to assign, and hereby	
(9) Insert Name of Assignee (9) BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI:KAISHA					
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho		67-8561 JAPAN
	•		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Americ as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and a provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letter Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination confificates that may be granted on the invention known as		
(11)	Ineert Identification	(11)		ATUS, PIEZOELECTRIC A	
	of Invention such as Title, Case		METHOD FOR PRODUCI	NG THE LIQUID JETTING	APPARATUS
	Number, or Foreig Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.		· )
			for which the undersigned has (have) e		United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	ng. 21, 2013	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
applications of the Assimption	applications for the ir ions and patents as the 2). The undersigned lication or continuation gnee in every way potents of the interest of the interest of a variation a grant of a variation as the undersigned of the interest of a variation of a va	ivention  e Assi  agree  n or divention  ssible  agree  emation  agree  id Unit  heret  said ap  ey the  th.  heret  y be n	e(s) to execute all papers necessary in and any patent(s) issuing thereon, all gnees may deem necessary.  (s) to execute all papers necessary in chision thereof, or any patent or relesue an obtaining evidence and going forward (s) to execute all papers and document all convention for Protection of Industricts to perform all affirmative acts which additions a sufficient of the Assignee, as a continuous to the said Assignee, as a centire interest herein assigned, and the y grant(s) the firm of FROMMER LAW ecessary or desirable in order to complete.	and also to execute separate assignment on a connection with any interference which application based thereon, for the inversity of the invers	may be declared concerning antion, and to cooperate with the ecessary in connection with the ain or confirm by reissue or and all Letters Patents of the reby covenants that he has and will not execute, any usert on this assignment any
			ted by the undersigned on the date(s		).
Date	Aug. 21	, 20	Name of Inventor	Hirofumi Kondo	(SEAL)
Date	<u> </u>		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	·		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	<u> </u>		Name of Inventor	·	(SEAL)
Date	<u></u>		Name of Inventor	<u>:</u>	(SEAL)
Date	·		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 08/26/2013